SB0439/984934/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 439

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker</u>, and <u>Nathan-Pulliam</u>"; in line 9, strike the second "a"; and in the same line, strike "civil penalty" and substitute "<u>liquidated damages</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike beginning with "DETERMINE" in line 5 down through "SECTION" in line 7 and substitute "ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 508 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AND THE WORLD WIDE WEB CONSORTIUM WEB CONTENT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES 2.0 LEVEL AA".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 19, strike "A CIVIL PENALTY" and substitute "<u>LIQUIDATED</u> <u>DAMAGES</u>"; and in line 27, after "BARRIER" insert "<u>FOR 12 MONTHS</u>".